
Event # 1 BOYS 100m 

TIME:- 7:20 HRS

23-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:K.RANE MAH 10.78 17.10.05

% MEET RECORD:HARGOVIND RAI MAH 10.93 MAY-05

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 NINAVE PRATEEK . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.18

2 SOJAN K. SHAJI . 18/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.37

3 P. DONALDO . 01/01/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.48

4 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.51

5 SURENDER . 04/12/94 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.54

6 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.65

7 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.73

8 MANAV CHAUHAN . 12/03/94 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.90

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.39

2 P. DONALDO . 01/01/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      11.49

3 VIKAS GULIAN . 13/05/94 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.64

4 RAVINDER KHASHA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.69

5 JITENDER  PAL . 01/06/94 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s      11.73

6 B. MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.78

SANDEEP GIRI . . 20/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 SOJAN K. SHAJI . 18/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.32

2 SURENDER . 04/12/94 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.40

3 MANAV CHAUHAN . 12/03/94 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.58

4 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.60

5 KHAJA FAISAL . 12/06/94 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s      11.69

6 RAJESH HALDAR . 11/05/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.70

7 P. MANIKANTA . 26/09/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.93

RESULTS OF    Heat 3

1 NINAVE PRATEEK . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA -0.3m/s      11.08

2 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL -0.3m/s      11.56

3 BIJOSH C.V . 21/01/93 KARNATAKA -0.3m/s      11.74

4 A.S. LOGESVARMA . 09/05/94 TAMILNADU -0.3m/s      11.93

JAGDISH CHANDER . 03/05/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 2 BOYS 200m 

TIME:- 8:00 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:HARJINDER SINGH INDIA 21.80 1989

% MEET RECORD:AMIYA Kr MALLICK ORI 21.89 MAY-2009

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 NINAVE PRATEEK . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      22.50

2 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      22.76

3 SOJAN K. SHAJI . 18/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      22.87

4 CHANDAN MURMU . 21/09/94 ORISSA +0.0m/s      23.09

5 M.P.MOHANKUMAR . 25/12/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      23.49

6 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      23.66
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7 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.68

8 RAVINDER KHASHA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      23.73

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      23.01

2 SOJAN K. SHAJI . 18/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.04

3 CHANDAN MURMU . 21/09/94 ORISSA +0.0m/s      23.27

 

4 M.P.MOHANKUMAR . 25/12/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      23.43

5 KHAJA FAISAL . 12/06/94 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s      23.88

6 JITENDER  PAL . 01/06/94 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s      24.24

7 SURENDER . 04/12/94 HARYANA +0.0m/s      25.07

JEEVAN K.S. . 26/01/93 KARNATAKA        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 NINAVE PRATEEK . 06/10/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      22.89

2 RAVINDER KHASHA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      23.41

3 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.55

4 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      23.81

5 SAMIR MUNDA . 18/03/93 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s      23.89

6 ANDY FERNANDES . 04/06/93 GOA +0.0m/s      23.91

7 P. MANIKANTA . 26/09/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      24.54

Event # 3 BOYS 400m 

TIME:- 18:15 HRS

24-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:V.KUMAR PANKAJ UP 47.97 27.11.05

% MEET RECORD:VINU N.P. KER 48.38 17.11.04

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 SANDEEP . 31/10/94 HARYANA      48.53

2 SACHIN . 25/05/94 HARYANA      48.67

3 MANOJ KUMAR MUNDA 14/02/93 JHARKHAND      49.92

4 AMAL T. J. . 05/05/93 GUJRAT      50.05

5 VIJAY KUMAR PATEL 01/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH      50.08

6 AUAL . 29/06/94 DELHI      50.45

7 M. RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH      50.97

S. DHARMALINGAM . 22/03/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 SANDEEP . 31/10/94 HARYANA      49.07

2 M. RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH      50.37

3 S. DHARMALINGAM . 22/03/93 TAMILNADU      50.89

4 ANVIN S.JOHNSON . 12/07/93 KERALA      51.86

5 MATHUR OROAN . 11/12/93 JHARKHAND      52.00

6 JEEVAN K.S. . 26/01/93 KARNATAKA      52.01

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 SACHIN . 25/05/94 HARYANA      50.41

2 MANOJ KUMAR MUNDA 14/02/93 JHARKHAND      50.86

3 CHANDAN MURMU . 21/09/94 ORISSA      51.80

4 S. MERVIN . 27/05/93 TAMILNADU      51.83

5 SURAJ . 30/10/93 DELHI      51.92

6 JATIN JAIN . 18/03/94 PUNJAB      52.02

RESULTS OF    Heat 3

1 AMAL T. J. . 05/05/93 GUJRAT      50.18

2 AUAL . 29/06/94 DELHI      50.39
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3 VIJAY KUMAR PATEL 01/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH      51.40

4 AJAY KUMAR SINGH 23/06/94 JHARKHAND      51.46

5 CHOUDHARY PRASHANT 08/12/93 MAHARASTRA      52.03

6 D. LAKSHAMANA . 02/09/94 ANDHRA PRADESH      52.10

Event # 4 BOYS 800m 

TIME:- 8:05 Hrs

23-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:PANKAJ DIMRI UTTR 1:53.08 MAY-08

% MEET RECORD:P.TRINATH . AP 1:55.96 MAY-05

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 ANVIN S.JOHNSON . 12/07/93 KERALA    1:56.37

2 A. LAXMI RAM . 11/04/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:57.68

3 KAMALDEEP MATIYANI 27/12/93 UTTARAKHAND    1:58.24

4 RAVI KUMAR . 23/03/93 DELHI    1:59.00

5 DHARMESH PAL . 10/04/93 MAHARASTRA    1:59.25

6 MITHLESH  KUMAR . 16/07/93 UTTARAKHAND    1:59.36

7 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 01/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH    1:59.65

8 SATYA PRAKASH . . 15/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:00.15

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 MITHLESH  KUMAR . 16/07/93 UTTARAKHAND    2:01.34

2 RAVI KUMAR . 23/03/93 DELHI    2:01.45

3 DHARMESH PAL . 10/04/93 MAHARASTRA    2:01.66

4 SATYA PRAKASH . . 15/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:02.63

5 LIJO MANI . 03/05/93 KERALA    2:03.08

SHETTEPPA.A. NANDI 10/07/93 KARNATAKA        DNF

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 01/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH    2:02.74

2 A. LAXMI RAM . 11/04/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:02.77

3 ANVIN S.JOHNSON . 12/07/93 KERALA    2:02.78

4 KAMALDEEP MATIYANI 27/12/93 UTTARAKHAND    2:02.82

5 BIKASH DUNGDUNG . 15/10/93 ORISSA    2:02.83

R. MURALI . 30/03/93 TAMILNADU        DNF

RAVI PRATAP SINGH 19/06/94 JHARKHAND        DNF

Event # 5 BOYS 1000m 

TIME:-  17:00  Hrs

24-4-2010

1 RAHUL KUMAR PAL 01/02/93 MAHARASTRA    2:34.21

2 SANJAY . 21/01/93 HARYANA    2:34.87

3 D. BABJI . 13/03/94 JHARKHAND    2:34.95

4 RAVI PRATAP SINGH 19/06/94 JHARKHAND    2:35.04

5 RAVI KUMAR . 23/03/93 DELHI    2:36.07

6 VAKEEL YADAV . 10/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:37.86

7 BIKASH DUNGDUNG . 15/10/93 ORISSA    2:37.88

8 SATISH KUMAR . 06/05/94 MAHARASTRA    2:38.61

9 KAILASH NATH YADAV 10/07/94 JHARKHAND    2:39.40

10 SHETTEPPA.A. NANDI 10/07/93 KARNATAKA    2:45.61

11 VINAY  BISHT . 18/04/94 UTTARAKHAND    2:46.06

12 N. SIDDARAJU . 10/05/94 TAMILNADU    2:48.85

13 A. LAXMI RAM . 11/04/93 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:52.60

BASANT LAL PATEL 15/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH        DNF

INDRAJEET PATEL . 15/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF
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LIJO MANI . 03/05/93 KERALA        DNF

KURIAKOSE MATHEW 31/05/93 KERALA        DNF

CH. YERRAM NAIDU 05/09/94 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNF

V. SHIVA . 13/01/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

RAHILRAJ. M.R . 10/11/94 KERALA        DNS

Event # 6 BOYS 3000m 

TIME:-  16:15 PM

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:INDERJEET . UP :14:53.69 NOV-09

1 INDRAJEET PATEL . 15/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH    8:27.31

2 RAHUL KUMAR PAL 01/02/93 MAHARASTRA    8:36.17

3 UTTARA PAL . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH    8:51.77

4 VIKASH MALIK . 12/12/94 HARYANA    8:58.77

5 SURENDER KUMAR PAL 10/02/93 UTTAR PRADESH    9:03.21

6 RAJKUMAR KASHYAP 10/04/93 MAHARASTRA    9:08.70

7 JAY SINGH SAMAD . 10/03/93 JHARKHAND    9:19.07

8 AMAR  NIMAL . 10/11/93 UTTARAKHAND    9:28.25

9 VISHAL SINGH . 12/07/93 HARYANA    9:35.23

10 N. SIDDARAJU . 10/05/94 TAMILNADU    9:38.51

11 BASANT KUMAR MAHTO 11/03/94 JHARKHAND    9:46.63

KURIAKOSE MATHEW 31/05/93 KERALA        DNF

KAILASH NATH YADAV 10/07/94 JHARKHAND        DNS

AJMAL RIDWAN. V . 14/08/94 KERALA        DNS

RAHILRAJ. M.R . 10/11/94 KERALA        DNS

Event # 7 BOYS 2000m Steeplechase

TIME:-  17:30 Hrs

4/24/2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:N.SINGH EASTZONE 5:48.90 DEC-00

% MEET RECORD:SHEOPUJAN BIND UP 6:01.23 16.11.04

1 SHAKTI SINGH . 10/04/93 MAHARASTRA    6:02.60

2 RAJENDER SINGH . 26/11/94 ANDHRA PRADESH    6:12.64

3 M. NARESH . 19/07/94 ANDHRA PRADESH    6:13.71

4 BUPINDER SINGH . 05/01/93 MAHARASTRA    6:13.79

5 ANIL YADAV . . 07/09/93 UTTAR PRADESH    6:23.70

6 JOHNY  KUMAR . 16/09/93 UTTARAKHAND    6:37.08

7 AJMAL RIDWAN. V . 14/08/94 KERALA    6:46.57

V. SHIVA . 13/01/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 8 BOYS 110m Hurdles

TIME:-  9:00  Hrs

23-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:SABA BHAGAT MAH 14.06 NOV-08

% MEET RECORD:SABA BHAGAT MAH 14.44 MAY-2009

1 M. THAVARAJ . 15/05/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.31 *NMR

2 MANVIR SINGH . 14/05/93 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      14.82

3 JOSHI ANISH . 17/04/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      14.85

4 ANIL KUMAR DAS . 12/04/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      14.97

5 ANEES RAHMAN. E . 01/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.14

6 S. JOELRAMACHANDRA RAO 29/07/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      16.63

7 AMRUT TIWALE . 13/08/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      16.74

Event # 9 BOYS 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 9:00 Hrs
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25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:SHEJIL VERGHASE KER 53.14 NOV-06

% MEET RECORD:SHEJIL VARGHESE KER 53.63 24.10.06

1 DURGESH KUMAR PAL 20/04/94 GUJRAT      51.57 *NR

2 AJAY KUMAR MISHRA 10/09/93 GUJRAT      53.20 *BMR

3 S. MERVIN . 27/05/93 TAMILNADU      54.04

4 ANIL KUMAR DAS . 12/04/93 ORISSA      55.27

5 BASTIN JOSEPH . 15/01/93 KERALA      56.20

6 SANDARSH SHETTY . 09/09/94 MAHARASTRA      58.15

VAGARTH GAURAV. S 29/03/93 KARNATAKA        DNF

Event # 10 BOYS  Long Jump

TIME:- 17:30 Hrs

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:ANKIT SHARMA MP 7.41 30.5.2009

% MEET RECORD:ANKIT KUMAR MP 7.41 MAY-2009

1 V. PRAVEEN MUTHU  KUMAR 15/12/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 6.99m

                     6.99, 6.93, 6.88, NM, NM, NM

2 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL -0.5m/s 6.87m

                     6.52, 6.79, 6.43, 6.77, 6.87, 6.63

3 MD NOOR ALAM ANCHRA 24/06/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 6.83m

                     6.70, 6.83, 6.40, 6.52, 6.83, 6.74

4 SAURABH KUMAR YADAV 05/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH -0.5m/s 6.83m

5 K. PREMKUMAR . 06/02/93 TAMILNADU -0.5m/s 6.78m

6 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 10/10/93 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 6.65m

7 TINS K. THOMAS . 22/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s 6.54m

8 N.S.K.LOGARASAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 6.29m

9 P.D. SRINIVASA RAO 02/10/93 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 6.24m

10 SAIRAT NAIK . 20/01/93 GOA +0.0m/s 6.07m

11 YATHEEN . 12/04/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 5.75m

12 KULDEEP .S. NAGARKOTI 30/09/94 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s 5.62m

SANDEEP KUMAR SINI 15/11/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

PARDEEP ARYA . 20/06/94 DELHI        DNS

Event # 11 BOYS  Triple Jump

TIME:- 15:40 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:PRANAV P. KER 15.63 02.9.09

% MEET RECORD:ARPINDER SINGH PUN 15.20 MAY-2009

1 S.N. MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN 24/03/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 14.65m

                     FOUL, 14.65, FOUL, 13.97, FOUL, 14.25

2 KARTHIK. U . 03/06/93 KERALA +0.0m/s 13.14m

                     12.76, 12.78, 13.14, 12.53, 12.48, 12.66

3 P.D. SRINIVASA RAO 02/10/93 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 12.89m

                     12.19, 12.58, 12.75, 12.89, 12.51, 12.87

4 YATHEEN . 12/04/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 12.82m

5 JIDHIN GEORGE . 02/03/93 KERALA +0.0m/s 12.67m

6 M. NAVEEN . 01/07/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 12.59m

N.S.K.LOGARASAN . 15/08/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 12 BOYS  High Jump

TIME:-15:00 Hrs

24-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:H.SHANKER ROY INDIA 2.13 1.12.04
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% MEET RECORD:RAJESH KALIRAMANA HAR 2.08 MAY-05

1 SIKANDER . 10/11/94 HARYANA 2.01m

2 DEVINDER SINGH . 22/02/93 MAHARASTRA 1.97m

3 SURENDER KUMAR . 03/05/94 HARYANA 1.95m

4 HARSHITH S . 05/11/93 KARNATAKA 1.91m

5 S. SILVER STAR . 18/08/93 TAMILNADU 1.80m

6 K. PRADEEP . 02/07/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 1.70m

SANCHIT . DELHI        DNS

MANOJ KUMAR BHARTIYA 08/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

MAHENDER KUMAR SAHU 25/09/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 13 BOYS  Pole Vault

TIME:-  16:05 Hrs

24-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:P.KUMAR PATEL UP 4.30 30.05.09

%MEET RECORD:P.KUMAR PATEL UP 4.30 MAY-2009

1 PARMENDER PATEL . 01/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH 4.20m

2 SONU . 10/10/94 PUNJAB 3.80m

Event # 14 BOYS  Shot Put

TIME:-  16:00 Hrs

25-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:J.SINGH PUN 19.91 AUG-SEP-08

% MEET RECORD:GURWANT SINGH PUN 18.20 MAY-2009

1 SUSHEEL KUMAR TRIPATHI 01/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH 18.51m *NMR

                     16.31, 17.42, 17.34, 18.00, 17.74, 18.51

2 DUSHYANT DANGI . 24/02/93 HARYANA 17.27m

                     16.51, 17.13, FOUL, FOUL, 17.27, 17.03

3 VIKAS CHIKARA . 25/06/93 DELHI 16.76m

                     16.25, 15.88, FOUL, 16.76, FOUL, FOUL

4 YUDHVIR SINGH . 12/03/93 PUNJAB 16.21m

5 ARJUN . 01/07/93 DELHI 15.34m

6 DEEPAK CHAUDHARY 24/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH 14.25m

7 G.M. JASWANTH KUMAR 22/05/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 13.97m

8 S.M. DIWAHAR RAJA 30/06/93 TAMILNADU 13.18m

9 GOVIND RAI . 11/05/93 MAHARASTRA 13.07m

10 N.MADHAN KUMAR . 04/09/94 TAMILNADU 12.95m

Event # 15 BOYS  Discus Throw

TIME:- 17:45 Hrs

23-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:P.SINGH PUN 59.62 30.05.09

% MEET RECORD:PRABHJOT SINGH PUN 59.62 MAY-2009

1 ARJUN . 01/07/93 DELHI 64.09m *NR

                     57.85, FOUL, 57.95, 62.62, 62.91, 64.09

2 VIKAS . 22/04/93 HARYANA 56.64m

                     56.64, 55.32, 53.00, 53.04, 54.17, FOUL

3 SUSHEEL KUMAR TRIPATHI 01/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH 51.70m

                     49.46, FOUL, 50.29, FOUL, 51.23, 51.70

4 CHIRANJIVI NARAYAN SINGH 01/03/94 UTTAR PRADESH 48.41m

5 GOVIND RAI . 11/05/93 MAHARASTRA 48.35m

6 SHAKTI SINGH . 25/06/93 UTTAR PRADESH 46.72m

7 S.M. DIWAHAR RAJA 30/06/93 TAMILNADU 43.93m

8 YUDHVIR SINGH . 12/03/93 PUNJAB 39.32m
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K. NARESH . 21/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 16 BOYS  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 17:20 Hrs

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:ROHIT KUMAR UP 71.52 NOV-08

% MEET RECORD:SANDEEP II HAR 63.46 24.10.06

1 NAVEEN KUMAR . 10/07/94 HARYANA 62.15m

                     60.03, 61.61, 62.15, 53.05, 55.92, 57.14

2 MANOJ YADAV . . 25/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH 62.14m

                     49.94, 56.61, 54.34, 55.18, 59.69, 62.14

3 VIRENDER KUMAR SINGH 10/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH 60.70m

                     FOUL, 59.52, FOUL, 58.44, 60.70, 55.33

4 ABHILASH . 28/04/94 HARYANA 58.77m

5 KARAN  SINGH . 07/02/93 UTTARAKHAND 58.05m

6 ASHISH PATEL . 12/03/94 MAHARASTRA 57.77m

7 NARENDER KUMAR . 12/11/93 DELHI 56.65m

8 ABHISHEK . 28/04/94 DELHI 55.34m

9 M. MUTHU PRABHU . 12/03/93 TAMILNADU 53.58m

10 JIBIN REJI . 22/05/93 KERALA 53.52m

11 RAJESH KUMAR BIND 20/07/94 MAHARASTRA 53.04m

12 A.HARI KRISHNA . 12/06/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 42.76m

Event # 17 BOYS  Hammer Throw

TIME:-  08:15 Hrs

23-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:SUKHDEV SINGH HAR 70.35 NOV-09

% MEET RECORD:EJAJ AHMED UP 65.48 24.10.06

1 SUKHDEV SINGH . 10/10/93 HARYANA 65.90m *NMR

                     59.10, FOUL, 63.48, FOUL, FOUL, 65.90

2 K. NARESH . 21/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 44.39m

                     44.39, FOUL, FOUL, 43.66, 41.73, FOUL

3 G. SANTOSH KUMAR 19/05/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 41.70m

                     FOUL, 40.35, 40.91, 41.70, FOUL, FOUL

4 MOHAMED ASLAM. V. 15/11/93 KERALA 39.13m

5 MOHAMED ASHIF. O. 16/07/93 KERALA 36.91m

JHONY YADAV . . 01/06/93 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

Event # 18 BOYS 1000m Sprint Medley RELAY

TIME:- 16:30 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:HARYANA . HAR 1:57.55 MAY-08

% MEET RECORD:HARYANA . HAR 1:57.55 MAY-2008

1 HARYANA    1:57.58

173 SURENDER . 04/12/1994 166 RAVINDER KHASHA . 09/11/1993

168 SACHIN . 25/05/1994 169 SANDEEP . 31/10/1994

2 TAMILNADU    1:58.60

317 M. THAVARAJ . 15/05/1993 321 P. DONALDO . 01/01/1994

325 S. MERVIN . 27/05/1993 324 S. DHARMALINGAM . 22/03/1993

3 DELHI    2:02.20

131 AUAL . 29/06/1994 132 MANAV CHAUHAN . 12/03/1994

137 SURAJ . 30/10/1993 139 VIKAS GULIAN . 13/05/1994

4 KERALA    2:02.94

230 ANVIN S.JOHNSON . 12/07/1993 233 DALLEY KRISHNAN . 18/07/1993
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232 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/1994 241 SOJAN K. SHAJI . 18/08/1993

5 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:04.35

113 B. MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/1994 121 P. MANIKANTA . 26/09/1994

114 D. LAKSHAMANA . 02/09/1994 120 M. RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/1993

6 ORISSA    2:04.75

282 CHANDAN MURMU . 21/09/1994 279 KHIRASINDHU DHARUA 01/03/1993

280 ANIL KUMAR DAS . 12/04/1993 281 BIKASH DUNGDUNG . 15/10/1993

7 KARNATAKA    2:07.79

203 BIJOSH C.V . 21/01/1993 209 VAGARTH GAURAV. S 29/03/1993

208 SHETTEPPA.A. NANDI 10/07/1993 205 JEEVAN K.S. . 26/01/1993

S        DNS

Event # 19 BOYS  OCTATHLON

TIME:- 9:15 HRS

4/24/2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:A.S.KUMAR KER 54.58 AUG-SEP-08

% MEET RECORD:RISNI . HAR 51.36 17.11.04

1 K. DILEEP KUMAR . 16/08/93 GUJRAT 5712 Points *NR

11.48,6.81,12.48,51.48,14.66,1.87,47.38,2:59.02

2 DHARMENDER . 18/12/93 HARYANA 5042 Points

12.19,5.95,12.37,52.19,15.70,1.69,46.41,2:59.65

3 VIVEK. P.S . 11/01/93 KERALA 4334 Points

12.58,6.20,10.02,57.93,17.90,1.72,39.89,3:00.93

4 NIGIL JACKSON . 29/04/93 KERALA 3398 Points

A. MADHAVAN . 15/12/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 20 BOYS 10000m Walk

TIME:- 6:00 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:RAJ KUMAR DEL :45:08.00 DEC-03

% MEET RECORD:KULDEEP . HAR :49:02.94 MAY-2009

1 KULDEEP . 30/12/94 HARYANA   49:05.94

2 KAPIL KUMAR . 10/08/93 GUJRAT   49:05.98

3 N.  SANJIT . 23/03/94 UTTARAKHAND   52:13.70

4 MOHD KHALIFA ALI 25/12/94 MAHARASTRA   52:32.06

SACHIN . 15/10/93 HARYANA        DNF

DILEEP. M. K . 22/01/94 KERALA        DNF

R. SARAVANA KUMAR 28/10/93 TAMILNADU        DNF

Event # 21 GIRLS 100m 

TIME:- 7:45 HRS

23-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:CHITRA K.SOMAN KER 12.10 JAN-01

% MEET RECORD:SABINA KHATUN WB 12.35 16.11.04

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 RANJITA MAHANTA . 05/07/93 ORISSA -0.7m/s      12.20

2 AMMU. K . 12/01/93 KERALA -0.7m/s      12.88

3 S. ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU -0.7m/s      12.99

4 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL -0.7m/s      13.03

5 BIBIANA KULU . 20/02/94 ORISSA -0.7m/s      13.27

6 RANGITHA. C . 30/09/94 KERALA -0.7m/s      13.32

7 LAVANYA. G . 19/12/93 KERALA -0.7m/s      13.35

8 K.ACHUTA KUMARI . 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.7m/s      13.62

RESULTS OF    Heat 1
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1 AMMU. K . 12/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      12.80

2 BIBIANA KULU . 20/02/94 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.97

3 RANGITHA. C . 30/09/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      13.02

4 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.33

5 R. SOUNDARYA . 23/11/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      13.48

ALVINA KHAN . . 25/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 RANJITA MAHANTA . 05/07/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.08 *NR

2 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      12.73

3 S. ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      12.80

4 LAVANYA. G . 19/12/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      13.09

5 K.ACHUTA KUMARI . 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.23

ARCHANA DEVI . . 07/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 BIHAR        DNS

Event # 22 GIRLS 200m 

TIME:- 7:45 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:G. MOUNIKA AP 24.88 31.05.09

% MEET RECORD:G. MOUNIKA AP 24.88 MAY-2009

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 RANJITA MAHANTA . 05/07/93 ORISSA      24.49 *NR

2 S. ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU      25.99

3 AMMU. K . 12/01/93 KERALA      26.11

4 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL      26.28

5 BIBIANA KULU . 20/02/94 ORISSA      26.68

6 RANGITHA. C . 30/09/94 KERALA      26.76

7 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH      27.13

NIKHILA JOSEPH . 10/06/93 KERALA        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 RANJITA MAHANTA . 05/07/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      25.22

2 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      26.68

3 RANGITHA. C . 30/09/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      26.94

4 NIKHILA JOSEPH . 10/06/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      27.08

5 R. SOUNDARYA . 23/11/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      28.29

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 AMMU. K . 12/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      26.44

2 S. ARCHANA . 09/06/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      26.50

3 BIBIANA KULU . 20/02/94 ORISSA +0.0m/s      27.04

4 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      27.39

Event # 23 GIRLS 400m 

TIME:-18:05 HRS

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:PINKI PARMANIK WB 54.92 DEC-03

% MEET RECORD:SABINA KHATUN WB 56.59 17.11.04

1 ANU. R . 20/04/93 KERALA      58.51

2 M. SUSHMA . 03/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH      58.90

3 ANJU VARGHESE . 02/03/94 KERALA      59.32

4 PRIYANKA MONDAL . 10/05/94 WEST BENGAL    1:00.42

5 NIKHILA JOSEPH . 10/06/93 KERALA    1:00.88

6 CHRISTINA DURAND 08/03/94 TAMILNADU    1:03.42

7 CHINTA YADAV . . 26/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH    1:03.68
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8 ARPITHA .M . 11/02/93 KARNATAKA    1:04.02

Event # 24 GIRLS 800m 

TIME:- 8:25 Hrs

4/23/2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:JHUMA KHATUN WB 2:08.96 17.10.05

% MEET RECORD:JHUMA KHATUN WB 2:11.30 MAY-05

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    2:18.15

2 SANGEETA YADAV . 12/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH    2:19.62

3 SUMITI DAS . 10/01/93 MADHYA PRADESH    2:20.99

4 J. KERCHIYAL . 14/04/94 TAMILNADU    2:21.73

5 ANGEL MATHEW . 20/04/94 KERALA    2:22.02

6 LAXMI KASHYAP . 05/02/94 JHARKHAND    2:22.50

RESIN GEORGE . 31/05/93 KERALA        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 SUMITI DAS . 10/01/93 MADHYA PRADESH    2:22.70

2 LAXMI KASHYAP . 05/02/94 JHARKHAND    2:24.52

3 RESIN GEORGE . 31/05/93 KERALA    2:40.99

ADESH . . 14/02/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

PRAMILA YADAV . . 20/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

KOJAGIRI BACHHAV 18/10/94 MAHARASTRA        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    2:24.41

2 SANGEETA YADAV . 12/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH    2:24.56

3 J. KERCHIYAL . 14/04/94 TAMILNADU    2:26.32

4 ANGEL MATHEW . 20/04/94 KERALA    2:29.30

NITYASHREE C.A . 08/01/94 KARNATAKA        DNS

Event # 25 GIRLS 1000m 

TIME:-  17:15 Hrs

4/24/2010

1 NAMITA KABAT . 06/03/93 JHARKHAND    2:58.40

2 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL    2:59.50

3 RITU DINKAR . 10/01/93 JHARKHAND    3:01.47

4 SUMITI DAS . 10/01/93 MADHYA PRADESH    3:04.02

5 LAXMI KASHYAP . 05/02/94 JHARKHAND    3:10.17

6 P. DHANAPRIYA . 16/05/94 TAMILNADU    3:11.34

7 SANGEETA YADAV . 12/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH    3:11.66

8 J. KERCHIYAL . 14/04/94 TAMILNADU    3:12.32

9 POONAM SINGH . . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH    3:14.70

10 K. R. ANNIE . 12/10/93 KERALA    3:18.54

11 MEENU NIRWAL . . 26/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH    3:20.13

12 THARA. M. D . 04/03/94 KERALA    3:20.52

RESIN GEORGE . 31/05/93 KERALA        DNS

Event # 26 GIRLS 3000m 

TIME:-  18:35 Hrs

4/23/2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:M.ADHRE MAH :10:09.15 31.05.09

% MEET RECORD:MONIKA ATHARE MAH :10:09.15 MAY-2009

1 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL   10:20.89

2 POOJA WARADE . 15/07/94 MAHARASTRA   10:27.27

3 P. DHANAPRIYA . 16/05/94 TAMILNADU   10:40.04
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4 THARA. M. D . 04/03/94 KERALA   11:28.58

5 POONAM SINGH . . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH   11:53.74

KOJAGIRI BACHHAV 18/10/94 MAHARASTRA        DNF

PHOOLAN BIND . . 10/02/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

Event # 42 GIRLS 2000m Steeplechase

TIME:- 18:20 Hrs

24-4-2010

1 POOJA WARADE . 15/07/94 MAHARASTRA    7:45.84

2 K. R. ANNIE . 12/10/93 KERALA    8:54.94

Event # 27 GIRLS 100m Hurdles

TIME:- 8:20 Hrs

4/24/2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:G. GAYATHRI TN 14.02 NOV-08

% MEET RECORD:POOJA . HAR 14.43 16.11.04

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA -0.7m/s      15.22

2 ADHEENA. P. G . 22/01/93 KERALA -0.7m/s      15.56

3 PRAJNA S. PRAKASH 04/03/93 KARNATAKA -0.7m/s      15.94

4 SUGINA. M . 22/08/93 KERALA -0.7m/s      17.17

5 APURVA RATALKAR 01/01/94 MAHARASTRA -0.7m/s      17.24

6 ASWANI. K. S . 01/06/93 KERALA -0.7m/s      17.30

7 K.CHAYA MANDANNA 25/11/93 KARNATAKA -0.7m/s      18.07

ARPITA BISWAS . 11/04/94 WEST BENGAL        DNS

RESULTS OF    Heat 1

1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA -0.3m/s      15.20

2 APURVA RATALKAR 01/01/94 MAHARASTRA -0.3m/s      16.89

3 K.CHAYA MANDANNA 25/11/93 KARNATAKA -0.3m/s      17.10

 

4 SUGINA. M . 22/08/93 KERALA -0.3m/s      17.25

5 M. KAVI PRIYA . 19/03/93 TAMILNADU -0.3m/s      17.83

RESULTS OF    Heat 2

1 PRAJNA S. PRAKASH 04/03/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      15.87

2 ADHEENA. P. G . 22/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      16.02

3 ASWANI. K. S . 01/06/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      16.53

4 ARPITA BISWAS . 11/04/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      17.60

5 P. SUGANYA . 22/04/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      17.90

POOJA SINGH . . 02/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 28 GIRLS 400m Hurdles

TIME:-  8:45 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:GEETA ROBY KER 1:03.43 NOV04

% MEET RECORD:GEETA ROBY KER 1:03.43 17.11.04

1 M. SUSHMA . 03/06/94 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:04.08

2 ANU. R . 20/04/93 KERALA    1:04.50

3 ARPITHA .M . 11/02/93 KARNATAKA    1:08.15

4 ASWATHY. G . 13/07/93 KERALA    1:10.61

5 M. MAHESHWARI . 03/04/93 TAMILNADU    1:10.67

6 MEENU NIRWAL . . 26/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH    1:12.91

7 M. KAVI PRIYA . 19/03/93 TAMILNADU    1:15.04

Event # 29 GIRLS  Long Jump

TIME:-  17:45  Hrs
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23-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.10 JAN-01

% MEET RECORD:KAUSHALYA DEVI HAR 5.71 MAY-2009

1 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 5.30m

                     5.00, 5.10, 5.15, 5.18, 5.25, 5.30

2 PRIYANKA. M . 29/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s 5.10m

                     4.88, 4.84, 4.69, 4.73, 4.96, 5.10

3 KALYANI SIKDAR . 10/03/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 4.97m

                     4.82, 4.87, 4.88, 4.97, 4.85, 4.75

4 ROS DIPIKA BAA . 24/04/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s 4.96m

5 K.ACHUTA KUMARI . 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 4.90m

6 M. GEETHA . 26/11/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 4.88m

7 A. MANJUKA . 22/02/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 4.83m

8 PRANITA GHATE . 04/08/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 4.83m

9 SIVA ANBARASI . 11/10/94 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 4.68m

10 KARI PURTY . 16/04/94 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 4.60m

11 POOJA SINGH . . 25/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 4.46m

12 SHIKHANI SHAH . 24/01/93 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 4.44m

13 MANISHA . 24/03/94 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 4.40m

14 DARSHANA GAWAS . 20/04/93 GOA +0.0m/s 4.23m

15 THEJASVI . 17/10/93 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 3.94m

ARCHANA DEVI . . 07/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 30 GIRLS  Triple Jump

TIME:-  16:10 Hrs

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:G. GAYATHRI TN 12.78 NOV-08

% MEET RECORD:NEETHU MATHEW KER 12.73 25.10.06

1 P. SUGANYA . 22/04/93 TAMILNADU 11.11m

                     10.78, 10.85, 10.97, 10.59, 11.11, 10.72

2 MAHUA PAUL . 12/01/93 WEST BENGAL 10.88m

                     10.56, 10.84, 10.86, 10.65, 10.49, 10.88

3 KARI PURTY . 16/04/94 JHARKHAND 10.76m

                     FOUL, 10.34, 10.23, 10.76, 10.59, 9.97

4 MANISHA . 24/03/94 KARNATAKA 10.56m

5 A. MANJUKA . 22/02/93 TAMILNADU 10.50m

6 ROS DIPIKA BAA . 24/04/93 ORISSA 10.26m

7 POOJA SINGH . . 25/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH 10.17m

8 D. VENKATA LAKSHMAMM 05/07/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 9.32m

Event # 31 GIRLS  High Jump

TIME:-  15:20  Hrs

25-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:K.MUTHANNA INDIA 1.70 3.12.04

% MEET RECORD:ARTI YADAV HAR 1.68 25.10.06

1 JINU MARIA MANUEL 15/02/93 KERALA 1.58m

2 SONU . 07/07/93 HARYANA 1.55m

3 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL 1.50m

4 MAHUA PAUL . 12/01/93 WEST BENGAL 1.45m

Event # 41 GIRLS  Pole Vault

TIME:-14:30 Hrs

1 SINJU PRAKASH. M.K. 27/12/93 KERALA 2.82m

2 S.M. SHANKARI . 01/10/93 TAMILNADU 2.20m
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Event # 32 GIRLS  Shot Put

TIME:-  18:00 Hrs

23-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:S.CARDOZO GOA 13.13 30.09.06

% MEET RECORD:PRABHJOT KAUR PUN 12.93 MAY-2009

1 KETKI SETHI . 24/10/94 PUNJAB 11.67m

                     FOUL, 11.06, 11.67, 11.51, 11.34, FOUL

2 SARA VOHRA . 11/01/94 MAHARASTRA 10.52m

                     10.35, 10.52, FOUL, FOUL, 9.62, 10.33

3 M.R.GUNASUNDARI . 24/05/93 TAMILNADU 10.29m

                     9.99, 9.55, 9.51, 10.29, FOUL, 10.02

4 I.L. TIRUPATHAMMA 20/07/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.81m

5 A. YELAMAJI . 10/08/94 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.22m

6 DESIREE PEREIRA . 03/10/94 GOA 7.97m

SHAILJA YADAV . . 26/08/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RASHMI . . 20/09/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 33 GIRLS  Discus Throw

TIME:-  16:00 Hrs

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:PRABHJOT KAUR PUN 45.08 31.05.09

% MEET RECORD:PRABHJOT KUMAR PUN 45.08 MAY-2009

1 M.R.GUNASUNDARI . 24/05/93 TAMILNADU 34.32m

                     30.26, 30.66, 27.88, FOUL, 32.75, 34.32

2 KETKI SETHI . 24/10/94 PUNJAB 33.52m

                     31.98, FOUL, 32.64, FOUL, 33.33, 33.52

3 SARA VOHRA . 11/01/94 MAHARASTRA 33.07m

                     28.81, FOUL, FOUL, 33.07, FOUL, 31.20

4 D.KEERTHANA . 30/05/94 TAMILNADU 32.07m

5 I.L. TIRUPATHAMMA 20/07/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 24.33m

SHAILJA YADAV . . 26/08/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RASHMI . . 20/09/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

REECHA RAJ . 05/02/94 BIHAR        DNS

Event # 34 GIRLS  Javelin Throw

TIME:-16:15  Hrs

25-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:S.SARASWATI SOUTHZONE 42.40 SEP-02

% MEET RECORD:NISHA . HAR 38.28 16.11.04

1 P. MADHUPRIYA . 22/07/93 TAMILNADU 36.37m

                     31.46, 36.37, 33.49, 32.61, 34.69, 33.72

2 S.SOWMIYA DEVI 27/04/93 TAMILNADU 30.78m

                     29.20, FOUL, 28.56, 28.68, 29.25, 30.78

3 K. RASHMI . 24/11/93 KARNATAKA 30.73m

                     29.82, 30.70, 29.28, 30.73, 29.92, 29.81

4 T. NIRMALA . 22/06/93 ANDHRA PRADESH 29.83m

5 RINKEY KUMARI . 07/12/93 JHARKHAND 27.57m

Event # 35 GIRLS  Hammer Throw

TIME:-  9:15  Hrs

23-4-2010

#NATIONAL RECORD:K.KUMARI DEL 50.46 AUG-SEP-08

% MEET RECORD:REENA . HAR 46.22 25.10.06

1 SONIYA SHINDE . 02/01/93 MAHARASTRA 38.65m
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                     FOUL, 37.53, FOUL, FOUL, 37.41, 38.65

KOMAL PATEL . . 16/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

POOJA SINGH . . 02/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 36 GIRLS 1000m Sprint Medley RELAY

TIME:- 16:20 Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:WEST BENGAL WB 2:14.20 MAY-08

% MEET RECORD:WEST BENGAL WB 2:14.20 MAY-2008

1 ORISSA    2:20.32

278 ROS DIPIKA BAA . 24/04/1993 277 RANJITA MAHANTA 05/07/1993

276 PURNIMA HEMBRAM 10/07/1993 275 BIBIANA KULU . 20/02/1994

2 KERALA    2:20.40

222 RANGITHA. C . 30/09/1994 211 AMMU. K . 12/01/1993

215 APARNA. K . 05/01/1993 214 ANU. R . 20/04/1993

3 TAMILNADU    2:24.46

308 R. SOUNDARYA . 23/11/1994 309 S. ARCHANA . 09/06/1994

296 J. KERCHIYAL . 14/04/1994 292 CHRISTINA DURAND 08/03/1994

4 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:28.22

102 B. MOUNIKA . 21/10/1994 105 K.ACHUTA KUMARI 10/01/1994

103 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/1993 106 M. SUSHMA . 03/06/1994

5 KARNATAKA    2:38.43

200 MANISHA . 24/03/1994 196 K.CHAYA MANDANNA 25/11/1993

197 P PRAKASH         04/03/1993 198 ARPITHA .M . 11/02/1993

Event # 37 GIRLS  HEPTATHLON

TIME:- 8:00  Hrs

25-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:POOJA. . HAR 4983 NAV-04

% MEET RECORD:POOJA . HAR 4983 17.11.04

1 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA 4062 Points

15.25,1.38,8.67,27.25,5.00,28.96,2:35.77

2 PRAJNA S. PRAKASH 04/03/93 KARNATAKA 3630 Points

16.07,1.53,6.97,28.28,5.31,20.23,2:57.51

3 ADHEENA. P. G . 22/01/93 KERALA 3586 Points

15.87,1.41,7.07,27.70,5.01,20.24,2:48.14

4 ASWATHY. G . 13/07/93 KERALA 2755 Points

5 B. MOUNIKA . 21/10/94 ANDHRA PRADESH 2578 Points

6 K.CHAYA MANDANNA 25/11/93 KARNATAKA 2530 Points

7 D.KEERTHANA . 30/05/94 TAMILNADU 2333 Points

8 S.SARYU VEKATALAKSHMI 23/11/94 TAMILNADU 976 Points

Event # 38 GIRLS 5000m Walk

TIME:- 6:30 Hrs

24-4-2010

# NATIONAL RECORD:V. SARASWATI AP :24:48.50 JAN-02

% MEET RECORD:SANDHYA V.S. KER :27:12.30 24.10.06

1 KHUSHBIR KAUR . 09/07/93 PUNJAB   27:23.14

2 POOJA JAT . 24/11/93 MAHARASTRA   29:21.16

3 ROHINI WAMAN . 27/09/94 MAHARASTRA   30:57.72

4 PRIYA. P. A . 10/06/94 KERALA   31:55.87

5 K. RAMYA KRISHNA 09/12/93 ANDHRA PRADESH   33:30.49

6 R.MADHUMITHA . 18/11/94 TAMILNADU   35:03.18

SNEH LATA . . 18/01/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS
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SAPNA SINGH . . 05/08/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS
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